501785353 01/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Croda Uniqema LLC	12/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uniqema Americas LLC
Street Address:	1000 Uniqema Boulevard
City:	New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5599529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)658-5614

 Phone:
 302-658-9141

 Email:
 jmarshall@cblh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP
Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street

Address Line 2: PO Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14663-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert G. McMorrow, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=14663_3_Croda_Uniqema_LLC_Uniqema_Americas_LLC#page1.tif source=14663_3_Croda_Uniqema_LLC_Uniqema_Americas_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027532 FRAME: 0135 OP \$40,00 5599529

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CRODA UNIQUEMA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRODA UNIQUEMA LLC" TO "UNIQUEMA AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3639760 8100

071308906

'ou may verify this certificate online t corp, delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniet Smith Hindson

Hardet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6229848

DATE: 12-12-07

PATENT REEL: 027532 FRAME: 0136 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
elivered 05:23 FM 12/11/2007
FILED 05:23 FM 12/11/2007
RV 071308906 - 3539760 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of Limited Liability Company:		
منه	Grode Unique LLC		
2.	The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:		
	The name of the limited liability company is changed to Unique Americas LLC.		
	The effective date of this Certificate of Amendment will be December 31, 2007 at 11:59 P.H.		
	c c		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on		
	the duy of December A.D. 2007		
	By: Authorized Person(s)		
	Stanber Pich		
	Name: Print or Type		

PATENT REEL: 027532 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 01/13/2012